
Summary of Fees One Tree Island Research Station
University of Sydney

Period 2021-2022
Updated: Aug. 2021

Charge Item  USYD 
 Non-
USYD  USYD 

 Non-
USYD 

Senior Researcher 139$   167$   142$   171$   
Postgraduate Students/Undergraduate/Honours (research) 76$   91$   78$   93$   
Employed Research Assistant 81$   96$   83$   98$   
Volunteer/Research Student Assistants 66$   76$   68$   78$   
Visiting Scientist 81$   96$   83$   98$   
Student group (Min. 10 people 4 nights) 76$   91$   78$   93$   
Writing Retreat (no use of facilities) 55$   66$   57$   68$   
Commercial -$   288$   -$   294$   
Discount: 10% per day for stays >28 days
Discount: 1 educator free per every 10 students (strictly)
Bus transfer (p/person, each way) *
Heron Island catamaran (each way, p/person) *
Accomodation HIRS *
OTI-Heron Transfer (regular run) per person one-way
OTI-Heron Transfer (charter) - Orcinus
OTI-Heron Transfer (charter) - Linckia
Helicopter R66 (380kg Weight Limit) *
Helicopter Airbus Squirrel (480kg Weight Limit) *
Small box (Cat transfer only) *
Food box/medium box *
Nally bin/large box up to 50kg *
Large crates 50-100kg *
Pallets (about 32 food boxes) *
Tank hire (inc fill) per tank
Tank refills (for external tanks)
Mask, snorkel and fin hire per day
Mask, snorkel and fin hire per week
Wetsuit per day
Wetsuit per week
Night snorkel, per person
Fuel Caddie (each)
Orcinus hire - boat time per hour
Orcinus hire - engine time per hour
Linckia hire - boat time per hour
Linckia hire - engine time per hour
Propeller replacement
Propeller repair
One Tree Island staff labour hire (per hr)
Call-out fee will be imposed for unnecessary rescue searches
Heron Island Research Station labour hire - normal hours *
Heron Island Research Station labour hire - after hours *

* External to OTIRS. Charge based on actual cost + 10% administrative fee and thus subject to change.
All boating costs dependent on cost of fuel and are thus subject to change through the year.

BO
AT

IN
G

BE
N

CH
 F

EE
S

EQ
U

IP
TM

EN
T 

H
IR

E
M

IS
C.

FR
EI

G
H

T
TR

AN
SP

O
RT

23$   
8$   

467$   
16$   
14$   

9$   
24$   

9$   

15$   

60$   
112$   

2021

11$   
121$   

50$   
76$   

435$   
755$   

1,750$   
2,200$   

18$   
30$   
47$   
72$   

165$   

$   30
$   47
$   72

467$   

129$   

186$   
320$   
108$   

55$   

23$   
13$   
70$   

105$   
57$   

13$   
8$   

440$   
760$   

1,750$   
2,200$   

$   18

2022

N/A
$    130
$   60

76$   

24$   
14$   
70$   

107$   
57$   

132$   
62$   

115$   

$   167
186$   
327$   
111$   

57$   


