		20	2021		2022	
			Non-		Non-	
	Charge Item	USYD	USYD	USYD	USYD	
BENCH FEES	Senior Researcher	\$ 139	\$ 167	\$ 142	\$ 171	
	Postgraduate Students/Undergraduate/Honours (research)	\$ 76	\$ 91	\$ 78	\$ 93	
	Employed Research Assistant	\$ 81	\$ 96	\$ 83	\$ 98	
	Volunteer/Research Student Assistants	\$ 66	\$ 76	\$ 68	\$ 78	
	Visiting Scientist	\$ 81	\$ 96	\$ 83	\$ 98	
	Student group (Min. 10 people 4 nights)	\$ 76	\$ 91	\$ 78	\$ 93	
	Writing Retreat (no use of facilities)	\$ 55	\$ 66	\$ 57	\$ 68	
	Commercial	\$ -	\$ 288	\$ -	\$ 294	
	Discount: 10% per day for stays >28 days					
	Discount: 1 educator free per every 10 students (strictly)					
TRANSPORT	Bus transfer (p/person, each way) *	\$	11		N/A	
	Heron Island catamaran (each way, p/person) *	\$	121	\$	130	
	Accomodation HIRS *	\$	50	\$	60	
	OTI-Heron Transfer (regular run) per person one-way	\$	76	\$	76	
	OTI-Heron Transfer (charter) - Orcinus	\$	435	\$	440	
	OTI-Heron Transfer (charter) - Linckia	\$	755	\$	760	
	Helicopter R66 (380kg Weight Limit) *	\$	1,750	\$	1,750	
	Helicopter Airbus Squirrel (480kg Weight Limit) *	\$	2,200	\$	2,200	
FREIGHT	Small box (Cat transfer only) *	\$	18	\$	18	
	Food box/medium box *	\$	30	\$	30	
	Nally bin/large box up to 50kg *	\$	47	\$	47	
	Large crates 50-100kg *	\$	72	\$	72	
	Pallets (about 32 food boxes) *	\$	467	\$	467	
EQUIPTMENT HIRE	Tank hire (inc fill) per tank	\$	15	\$	16	
	Tank refills (for external tanks)	\$	13	\$	14	
	Mask, snorkel and fin hire per day	\$	8	\$	9	
	Mask, snorkel and fin hire per week	\$	23	\$	24	
	Wetsuit per day	\$	8	\$	9	
	Wetsuit per week	\$	23	\$	24	
	Night snorkel, per person	\$	13	\$	14	
BOATING	Fuel Caddie (each)	\$	70	\$	70	
	Orcinus hire - boat time per hour	\$	105	\$	107	
	Orcinus hire - engine time per hour	\$	57	\$	57	
	Linckia hire - boat time per hour	\$	165	\$	167	
	Linckia hire - engine time per hour	\$	186	\$	186	
	Propeller replacement	\$	320	\$	327	
	Propeller repair	\$	108	\$	111	
MISC.	One Tree Island staff labour hire (per hr)	\$	55	\$	57	
	Call-out fee will be imposed for unnecessary rescue searches	\$	129	\$	132	
	Heron Island Research Station labour hire - normal hours *	\$	60	\$	62	
	Heron Island Research Station labour hire - after hours *	\$	112	\$	115	

<sup>\*</sup> External to OTIRS. Charge based on actual cost + 10% administrative fee and thus subject to change. All boating costs dependent on cost of fuel and are thus subject to change through the year.